

S.T. NO.01 (08) OF 2024
SESSIONS CASE NO.35 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-000503-2024
Present: Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh (Majee)
(Chief Judge in-charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-II, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00821

Order no.18 dated 25.03.2026

1. Ld. P.O. has been retained on duty during the upcoming process of Special Intensive Revision (S.I.R.) by the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta in view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ petition (s) Civil Number (s) 1089 of 2025 with W.P. (C) number-126/2026, W.P. (C) number-129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-737/2026 (PIL-W,), W.P. (C) number-1074/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1088/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1088/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-1216/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) number-119/2026 (PIL-W) and Interlocutory applications listed therewith. I am in charge.
2. To-day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and examination of C.S.W.2 namely Sadab Alam @ Sonu.
3. The sole accused person namely Enamul Sekh @ Enamul Haque on Court bail is absent and being represented by a petition u/s 317 of the Cr. P.C. through the Ld. Counsel.
4. Ld. P. Ps.-in-charge are present.
5. Ld. Counsel for the accused person is present.
6. C.S.W.2 namely Sadab Alam @ Sonu is found present on calls.
7. I am heavily busy with my own file and as such I could not take up the matter for recording of evidence.
8. Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
9. C.S.W.2 namely Sadab Alam @ Sonu is released today without examination
10. Fixing **12.05.2026** for appearance of the accused person and examination of C.S.W.2 namely Sadab Alam @ Sonu.
11. Issue fresh summons accordingly.
12. Requisites at once.
13. The accused person on Court bail is as before.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

